506608772 04/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6655578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAYNET PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC	12/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC	
Street Address:	400 PLAZA DRIVE	
City:	SEACAUCUS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15931564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: wanda.whittington@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** FINNEGAN HENDERSON LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NORTHWEST

Address Line 2: FINNEGAN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11360.0418-04000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WANDA WHITTINGTON		
SIGNATURE:	/WANDA WHITTINGTON/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PayNet - DE Certificate of Merger into NYCE - filed 12262019#page1.tif source=PayNet - DE Certificate of Merger into NYCE - filed 12262019#page2.tif source=PayNet - DE Certificate of Merger into NYCE - filed 12262019#page3.tif

PATENT 506608772 REEL: 055914 FRAME: 0779

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PAYNET PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2376559 8100M SR# 20198847868

Date: 12-30-19

PATENT REEL: 055914 FRAME: 0780

Authentication: 204314985

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:22 AM 12/26/2019 FILED 09:22 AM 12/26/2019 SR 20198847868 - File Number 2376559

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PAYNET PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name, state of domicile, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent limited liability companies are as follows: (i) PayNet Payments Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PayNet"), and (ii) NYCE Payments Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("NYCE").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: NYCE shall be the surviving limited liability company after the Merger (the "Surviving Company"). The name of the Surviving Company shall be NYCE.

FOURTH: The limited liability company agreement of NYCE will be the limited liability company agreement of the Surviving Company, until such time as it may be amended, modified or otherwise changed in accordance with applicable law.

FIFTH: The Merger will become effective upon filing.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business and office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 400 Plaza Drive, 2nd Floor, Seacaucus, New Jersey 07094.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies to the Merger.

761118-4-2117-v1.0 80-40636746

PATENT REEL: 055914 FRAME: 0781 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name as of this 23rd day of December, 2019.

NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC

By:

Marc M. Mayo

Marc M. Mayo, Corporate Executive Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

ISIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER!

PATENT

REEL: 055914 FRAME: 0782